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March 20, 2017 

Ms. Marni Pyke 
Transportation Writer 
Daily Herald 

Dear Ms. Pyke: 

Re: March 8, 2017 FOIA Request 

1 am pleased to help you with your March 8, 2017 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on March 8, 2017 and extended your FOi/\ on March 15, 2017. You requested 
copies of the items indicated below: 

"I am a reporter with the Daily Herald newspaper. Pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, (5 llCS 
140/1 et seq.), I respectfully request the following: 

- the names and professions of all red light camera hearing officers that work or worked for the municipality in 
2015, 2016 and 2017. 
- the rate of pay for all hearing officers (for example, how much an hour); 
- the amount paid to any hearings officers per year in 2015, 2016 and 2017. 
- the number of red light camera cases adjudicated by the hearing officer per year in 2015, 2016 and 2017. 
- and how many cases were upheld and how many dismissed per year in 2015, 2016 and 2017." 

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Red Light Camera Information. (1 pg.) 

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

1 liamsen 
Fr om of Information Officer 

ti age of Bensenville 



Marni Pyke - Daily Herald FOIA Respones - March 20, 2017 

1) The Law Offices of John Z. Toscas 

2) Fees are per Session for Hearings. 2015: $450; 2016 & 2017: $350; Red Light Violation Contest by Mail: 2015, 2016 & 2017: $200 per Violation 

3) Payments as of March 8, 2017 

Village of Bensenville 

Payments for FY 2015 to FY 2017 

Ja:1uary 

February 

M arch 

June 

July 

August 
September 

October 

November 

December 

I 

650.00 i 

1,000.00 1 ,125.00 1,250.00 

850.00 -lS0.00 575.00 

l , 750 .00 1.0 25.00 

650.00 1,025 .00 

600.00 750.00 

625.00 750.00 

3,375.00 1.525.00 

l , 125.00 525.00 

1,350.00 1.250.00 

1,350.00 1 .475.00 

900.00 1 ,375.00 

Grand Total l 14,225.oo 11,215.oo I 1,s25.oo l 

4) 2015: 195 Cases were Adjuducated; 187 Cases were Upheld; 8 Cases were Dismissed 

2016: 102 Cases were Adjuducated; 97 Cases were Upheld; 5 Cases were Dismissed 

2017: 20 Cases were Adjuducated; 20 Cases were Upheld; 0 Cases were Dismissed 

650.00 

3, 375.00 

1,8 75.00 

2, 775.00 

1,6 75 .00 

1, 350.00 

1,375.00 

-l .900 .00 

1,650.00 

2, 600.00 

2,825.00 

2,275.00 

2 7,325.00 


